NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT Plumas County Transportation 
Commission approves said claim and does authorize the Plumas County Auditor to allocate to 
the CLAIMANT funds as and when needed to cover actual expenditures in the proposed project 
within fiscal year 2025/26 not to exceed the amount of Five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-
Nine Dollars ($5,599). Said allocations from the State Transit Assistance Fund (2028) are subject 
to the conditions of Section 6659 of the California Administrative Code. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of July 2025 by the Plumas County 
Transportation Commission.

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Plumas County Transportation 
Commission approves said claim and does authorize the Plumas County Auditor to allocate to 
the CLAIMANT funds as and when needed to cover actual expenditures in the proposed project 
within fiscal year 2025/26 not to exceed the amount of Nine Hundred Seventy-One Dollars 
($971). Said allocations from the State Transit Assistance – State of Good Repair Fund (2028) 
are subject to the conditions of Section 6659 of the California Administrative Code. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of July 2025 by the Plumas County 
Transportation Commission.

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Plumas County Transportation 
Commission approves said claim and does authorize the Plumas County Auditor to allocate to 
the CLAIMANT funds as and when needed to cover expenditures for transit services within 
fiscal year 2025/26 not to exceed the amount of Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Twenty-Six Dollars ($215,726). Said allocations from the State Transit Assistance Fund 
(2028) are subject to the conditions of Section 6659 of the California Administrative Code. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of July 2025 by the Plumas County 
Transportation Commission.

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Plumas County Transportation 
Commission approves said claim and does authorize the Plumas County Auditor to allocate to the 
CLAIMANT funds as and when needed to cover actual expenditures in the proposed project within 
fiscal year 2025/26 not to exceed the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen Dollars 
($37,414). Said allocations from the State Transit Assistance State of Good Repair Fund (2028) are 
subject to the conditions of Section 6659 of the California Administrative Code. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of July 2025 by the Plumas County Transportation

[...]

regional, county-wide or area-wide public transportation needs, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Plumas County Transportation 
Commission approves the use of these funds to cover expenditures in the proposed project within 
fiscal year 2025/26 not to exceed the amount of Three Hundred Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Sixty-Six Dollars ($307,966). Said allocations from the Local Transportation Fund (2029) are 
subject to the conditions of Section 6659 of the California Administrative Code. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of July 2025 by the Plumas County 
Transportation Commission. 

AYES:

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT this Plumas County Transportation 
Commission approves said claim and does authorize the Plumas County Auditor to allocate to 
the funds as and when needed to cover eligible expenditures in the Overall Work Program within 
fiscal year 2025/26 not to exceed the amount of Seventy-One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen 
Dollars ($71,918). Said allocation from the Local Transportation Fund (2029A) is subject to the 
conditions of Section 6659 of the California Administrative Code. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of July 2025 by the Plumas County 
Transportation Commission. 

AYES: